Aarnav inspiring textiles

November 01, 2022

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 539562

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Composite Scheme of Arrangement providing for amalgamation of Gopi Synthetics Private Limited ("GSPL"), Aarnav Synthetics Private Limited ("ASPL"), Aarnav Textile Mills Private Limited ("ATMPL"), Symbolic Finance and Investment Private Limited ("SFIPL") and Ankush Motor and General Finance Company Private Limited ("AMGFCPL") with Aarnav -Fashions Limited ("AFL") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('Scheme of Arrangement').

With regards to the captioned matter and in continuance of our letter dated August 18, 2022, we would like to inform you that the Composite Scheme of Arrangement providing for amalgamation of Gopi Synthetics Private Limited ("GSPL"), Aarnav Synthetics Private Limited ("ASPL"), Aarnav Textile Mills Private Limited ("ATMPL"), Symbolic Finance and Investment Private Limited ("SFIPL") and Ankush Motor and General Finance Company Private Limited ("AMGFCPL") with Aarnav Fashions Limited ("AFL") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ('Scheme of Arrangement') has become effective upon filing of certified copy of order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench ("NCLT") sanctioning the Scheme with the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat on September 17, 2022.

The Scheme has become effective from the Appointed Date, i.e., October 01, 2020

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and disseminate.

Thanking You,

For, Aarnav Fashions Limited

Nidhi Sanjay Aggrawal

Chit crifit, orffmannal, ddm:s1151, psoutonynm:2092/07/2026/2001/frec/fil63/5352010 dd:ddi/c1122ac3159234() posalk.cole=302443, ur beidehunzber=30rd71047631111206150201910cc 81132720ar36cc171220755, omf4614 Springs Agg

Nidhi Aggrawal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS-51021

Place: Ahmedabad

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1, New Cloth Market, O/s. Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad-380 002 (India). Corporate Off. & Works :- Survey No. 302-305, Isanpur, Narol-Vatva Road, Ahmedabad-382 405 (India). t: 079-29702983-84 e : aarnavfashions@gmail.com CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990